
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (VIGILANCE BRANCH)

OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-UO 054

No.DE.7/1150/TGT/DP/Vig/HQ/131 Dated:

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Narpal Singh Panwar, Lecturer (Poi.Sc.) was
chargesheeted u/r 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 vide Memorandum No.
DDE/DN/Vig./2011/499 dated 14.09.2011 on the following articles of
charge:

"Article -I

Whereas Sh. NPSPanwar, TGT(Maths) was posted ill RPVVSham
Nath Marg on 18.12.2010 when at about 10.00 am he indulge in
misbehavior with the ministerial staff of the school ill from of the other
staff members in violation of Rule 3 of CCS(Conduct) Rule 1964.

Article-II

Whereas on 18.12.2010, while working as TGT (Maths) in RPVV
SjJam Nath Marg, Sh. NPSPanwar, snatched an office file pertaining to
medical reimbursement claim from Sh. Ranjan Kumar Gautam, UDCon
duty in the school and tore off the not sheet of the file which contained
office noting and the order/approval of the then RD (Central), thereby
indulging in misconduct in vilation of Rule 3 of CCS (Conduct) Rule
1964.

i
Article-III.

Whereas on 18.12.2010, about 10.00 am Sh. NPS Panwar, TGT
(Maths) entered the office of RPVVSham Nath Marg, and abused Sh.
Ranjan Kumar Gautam, UDC and used abusive and unparliamentarily
language towards Sh. K. G. Goswami, Principal and Sh. Vijay Kumar,
DDO/Superintendent, thus indulging in gross indiscipline in violation of
Rule 3 of CCS(Conduct) Rule 1964. "

-,
And whereas, Sh. S. D. Sharma, Principal, RPVV,Raj Niwas Marg,

Delhi and S. K. Gupta, Gr. II(DASS)/Head Clerk, RSV No.4, Roop Nagar
were appointed as Inquiry Officer and Presenting Officer respectively
vide order dated 29.03.2012. The l.0. submitted inquiry report dated
21.06.2013 concluding the charge against the e.0. as not proved.



-- ....

And whereas, the inquiry report was served upon the e.o. against
which a representation dated 05.03.2014 was received from the e.0.
In his representation, the e.0. has stated that he agreed with the
findings of the Inquiry Officer. The CO further requested that his
retirement is due on 31.05.2014 and all the three charges levelled
against him are found false, therefore all the proceedings should be
closed and he should be provided copy of closurereport.

And whereas, a perusal of the inquiry report reveals that the PW-I
in his evidence on 17.09.2012 has stated that Sh. NPS Panwar had not
misbehaved with him and thus,t~~ charqe of misbehavior and snatching
of any paper from PW-I and its mutilation and use of any
abusive/unparliamentary language against the DDO/Principal of the
school could not be proved. Further, the PW-I1Ii.e. the Principal of the
school has also stated in his evidence that the CO had not used any
abusive/unparliamentarily language towards him. In the light of the
above facts, I am inclined to agree with the findings of the Inquiry
Officer regarding the charge not being proved.

Now, therefore, I, Padmini Singla, Director of Education being the
Disciplinary Authority, in exercise of powers conferred upon me under
Rule 12 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 hereby order that disciplinary
proceedings initiated against Sh. Narpa: Singh Panwar, Lecturer
(PoI.Sc.) vide Memorandum No. DDE/DN/Vig./2011/499 dated
14.09.2011 be dropped with immediate effect.
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(PADMINISINGLA)
DIRECTOR (EDUCATION)

Sh. Narpal Singh Panwar,
Lecturer (PoI.Sc.)
GBSS,Magazine Road, Delhi
Through DOE (North)

No.DE.7/1150/TGT/DP/Vig/HQ/13/\~i'>'I>· Dated: 1)-3~CQ\t~.
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The DDE (North), Dte.of Edn, Delhi.
2. The ADE (E-II), Dte. of Education, Old Seett., Delhi.
3. The HOS/DDO/PAOconcerned through DDE (North).

~PIO (IT) with the direction to upload the order on the website.
5. Guard File .' 17'/ .J!~,~;:~.~I,

f "D'f. Director of Education (Vig.)
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